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Chengdu Herbpurify CO.,LTD AREER S B AR AR A T

Batch NO: H-039-180702

Certificate Of Analysis

Chinese Name | & M % Botanical Source
English Name | Glycitein CAS Number 40957-83-3
Mol. Formula C16H1205 Mol. Weight 284.26
Solubility Methanol Appearance white powder
Loss on drying <2.0% Purity 99.81%
ac HPLC:ZJi: 0. 2% fR=30: 70
HO
Structure HD

Glycitein HPLC

mv
[ 1300
[ 1200 %
[ 1100
[ 1000
[900
800
[ 700
600
[500
[400
[300
[200
[ 100 (L“v %
) -
0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 % 27 i
Peak#  Rettime[min] Area% Area Height Resolution N Effective plate number T
1 7.258 0. 1854 33492 3615 8.701 13. 67 14319 0
2 11. 829 99. 81 18033013 1135219  14.918 0.00 12940 1933
Total 100 18066505 1138834
Storage Stored without light and heat. Stored in cool, dry, airproof and innocuous conditions
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Namely with the use, only in the experimental use, can not be used for the human body.
In case of quality problems, please contact us within 15 days from the date of receipt of the product.
Review date : 2018-07-02 Report date : 2018-07-02

Operator:  xulu Q.C manager: _ Zhengxin




